PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Marco Ackermann	08/05/2008	
Christian Saclier	08/25/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novartis AG
Street Address:	Lichtstrasse 35
City:	Basel
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	4056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12812555

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)503-8450

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9735037881

Email: diane.furman@novartis.com

Correspondent Name: Novartis Consumer Health Inc.

Address Line 1: 200 Kimball Drive
Address Line 2: Diane Furman

Address Line 4: Parsippany, NEW JERSEY 07054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52424-US-PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Diane E. Furman

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 501230379 REEL: 024671 FRAME: 0061

1281255

CH 540 00

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif



Case No. 52424

1

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we

- (1) Marco ACKERMANN, and (2) Christian Saclier, respectively residing at
- (1) Chemin du Velours 28, CH 1231 Conches, and
- (2) 9, rue du Bief, F ~ 74100 Ambilly, citizen of France

do hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Novartis AG**, a company organized under the laws of the Swiss Confederation, of Lichtstrasse 35, 4056 Basel, Switzerland, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all our right, title and interest for all countries of the world, (Novartis AG hereinafter referred to as the "**ASSIGNEE**") in and to (1) all of our inventions and discoveries described in the patent application(s) entitled

PEELABLE POUCH

filed* in the RO/cr - January, 20/93, and accorded International Patent Application Number PCT / EF2 > lap Mf (2) said patent application(s), (3) (3) all national stages of said international patent application, (4) all other patent applications in all countries and regions claiming the priority of the European, patent application filed on January 15, 2008 and accorded Application Number 08100480.6, (5) all continuations and divisions of all of said patent applications (including further continuations and divisions such as, but not limited to, continuations of continuations and continuations of divisions), ((2)-(5) hereinafter referred to collectively as "patent applications"), (6) all patents that are granted on any of said patent applications, (7) all registrations and confirmations of, and importation certificates based on, one or more of said patents and (8) all reissues, renewals and extensions of said patents, reexamination certificates issued for said patents and supplementary protection certificates based on said patents (including the right to file patent applications on said inventions and discoveries in the names of ASSIGNEE, their designees or in any or all of our names, at their election and in accordance with applicable law in all countries and regions and all rights of priority in all countries and regions for all of said patent applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and all other applicable similar international agreements), the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all patents therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.

*We hereby authorize ASSIGNEE and their representatives to insert in this instrument the Application Number and the filing date of said patent application when notified thereof.

And we hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing inventions and discoveries, patent applications, patents, registrations, confirmations, importation certificates, reissues, renewals, extensions, reexamination certificates and supplementary protection certificates in ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, including the execution and procurement of all further documents evidencing this sale, assignment and transfer as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the patent office or other intellectual property office, agency or the like of any country or region, that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute all additional patent applications, applications for registration and/or confirmation of one or more of said patents, applications for reissues, renewals and extensions of one or more of said patents and supplemental protection certificates based upon one or more of said patents, and that we will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, the successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Executed this 5 day of AUGUST , 2003.

Executed this 25 day of August 20 08

Name: Christian SACCIER

Case No. 52424

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

\$X'	With	reference	to the	Assignment ELABLE	to Por	NOVARTIS act	λG	of	an.	Invention	entitled
signed	by <u>Ma</u>	rco Ackern	iann and	Christian Sa	clier; t	his will certify	/ that i	NOV	ARTIS	AG acc	epts such
Assign	ment.										
						r 🔆					
				NOV	ARTI	S AG	Δ	<i>)</i> :		7	
Ву:		<u>C</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	نفيذ	Mi	Un.	0		5	
Name	★	Bodo Liph	ardt		;	Steve Braithw	aite				
Function	on:	Patent Att	orney			Patent Admin					
Date:		18/0	3/2028	ř		18/09/20	<u>O</u> Y				

Attestation

I, the undersigned notary public in Basel, Switzerland, Dr. Thomas Gelzer, certify herewith the authenticity of the signatures of **Mr. Marco Ackermann**, citizen of Obstalden/GL, Switzerland, residing in Conches, Switzerland; and of **Mr. Christian Saclier**, French citizen, residing in Ambilly, France.

I further certify that the above signatures are the genuine signatures of **Dr. Bodo Liphardt**, German citizen, residing in Reinach/BL, Switzerland; and of **Mr. Steve Braithwaite**, British citizen, residing in Basel, Switzerland, both acting for **Novartis AG**, in Basel, Switzerland, both as proxy holders, both with joint signature.

The authenticity of the signatures was established by comparison.

BASEL, Switzerland, this 23rd (twenty-third) day of September 2008 (two thousand and eight)

T M. HA

Leg.Prot.Nr. 829 /2008

FOR CERTIFIED COPY

I, the undersigned Civil Law Notary in Basel, Switzerland, Dr. Matthias Staehelin, hereby certify that the document attached heretofore is a true and authentic photocopy of the original document.

BASEL, Switzerland, this 31st (thirty-first) day of May 2010 (two thousand and ten)

M. Stacher Note

Dr. M. Staehelin

Leg.Prot.Nr. 기국 32/2010

RECORDED: 07/13/2010

PATENT

REEL: 024671 FRAME: 0067